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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL TRIPURA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130180

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57056

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DOOR NO 3-1166 GADALAMMA NAGAR ROAD

SATELLITE CITY PANCHAYAT RAJAMUNDRY
ANDHRA PRADESH, EAST GODAVARI , ANDHRA
PRADESH - 533101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME L MRUNALINI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.ED, MA, MBA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID tripura.em.school@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9133174446

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-1.pdf
ANY

- COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-2.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-3.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-4.pdf
APPLICABLE

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
AS PERTHE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-5.pdf
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-6.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-

BY THE SCHOOL FOR disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-7.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT

UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-

disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-

disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-2.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
(SMC) disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-3.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
(PTA)MEMBERS disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-4.pdf

o LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-5.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL L MRUNALINI
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 67
PGT 15
TGT 22
PRT 28
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Satya Yendamuri
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Ryali Sai Manikanta
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 50 50 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 20235
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 44 8 56
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 8 & 362

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 27
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 27

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ayE_ogwwA-Y
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
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OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

{8

14

115

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
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VENKATACHALAM M

K SRAVANA DURGA

GADDE NAGAVENI

Md BIBI HUMERA

M GIRIJA SHANKAR

KOLLI ARUN KUMAR

PADAM KISHORE BABU

MOHAMMED ALAM

KUKKARLA VENKATA LAKSHMI

K.L.V.CHENNAYEMMA

PRATHAP JYOTHI

M. NARAYANA RAO

KISHORE K.S

K. LAKSHMI DURGAMBA

L MRUNALINI

N RAJESH KUMAR

DHARMANA CHANDRUDU

PALIKALA TULASI

V' S SUMANTH KUMAR

KINGAM GEETHA

ANNIE ROSE

MEDAPATI DURGA DEVI

GORU SRIMA

NARAYANAPURAM ANITHA

PARVATHI KADIYALA

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

MSC BEd

MA

BSC BED MA Lit

MA HINDI

B.SC. ELECTRONICS

DME

MA MPED

BA BPED

M.A SANSKRIT

B.A

B. TECH

B.COM

B.COM

MLISC

MA MBA

MSc

MSC

MSC BEd

MSC BEd

MSC BEd

MA BEd

MCom

MSc

BSc

MA,MCom
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26

27

28

2

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
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BUNGA SUREKHA

S S N PHANIN

J VIJAYA KUMAR

PALIKALA KALPANA

S YASHOVARDHINI

I JYOTSHNA

ATAKA SRILATHA

PADAM GEETASRI

RYALI SAI MANIKANTA

JAKKA BHARATHI

GANGIRI YASHODA

MUTYALA TEJASWI

ASHA JYOTHI SANDRAMA

JALAPARTHI ROOPCHAND

G VAMSI KRISHNA

PRAMEELA RANI

VARDHANAPU MARY
BHARATHI

PRATHIPATI SWATHI

GORRELA PADMAPAVANI

LANKA MADHAVI

BONTHA PADMAJA

M RENUKA

DONDAPATI DAMARESWARI

GUDURU RUPA DEVI

SHAIK AHAMDUNNISA BEGUM

KAMIREDDI LAKSHMI
SUNEETA
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PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

MSc

BSc

BSc

BEd

MA

BSc

BSC

BCOM

M.APSYCHOLOGY

SSC

BA

BSC

BSC

Xl

B.TECH - CHEMICAL
ENGINEERING

MSC

MA

MA

MA

M.A

MA

MA

M.COM

GRADUATION

MA
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52

53

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77
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ANISETTI KANAKA MAHA
LAKSHMI

DASARI SATYA VENI KUMARI
Satya Yendamuri

GANGISETTI PARVATHI
BEERA SUSHMA

VENNAPU SUNITHA

MONDI RAMASESHU
VELIGATLA RAMYA LAKSHMI
KAMADI V V S VARMA

VADDI SMRUTHI

VEMANA SATYA SAl
PRAVALLIKA

POLUPARTHI BHARGAVI
MADHURI

FAREHA KHAN

SARE VEERA VENKANNA
ANDE MOHANAKRISHNA
NEELA CHANDINI
NEELAPU DURGA

TALLADA VEERA VENKATA
RAMA KUMAR

SUDHAMAYI| CHINTHA

KURUDAMANNIL SATISH BABU

GARAPATI SATYANARAYANA

BUVVADA BALA PHANEENDRA

BANDI PAVITRA

MOTHIKI VINAY MANOZ

TALARI VENKAT TEJ

AYYAGARI SIVA SANKAR
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PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

POST GRADUATION

GRADUATION
Masters in Sociology
MA

M. PHARMACY
B.COM
GRADUATION
M.TECH

BA

B.SC

B.TECH

B.TECH

B.ED
MSC
MSC
B.SC
B.COM

MSC

MSC
MSC
MSC
MBA
MLISC
MSC
MBA

MSC
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78 TERAGATI SATYAVENI PRT BA

79 ADIREDDI SIREESHA TGT BA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 717



