# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TRIPURA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130180
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57056
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DOOR NO 3-1166 GADALAMMA NAGAR ROAD SATELLITE CITY PANCHAYAT RAJAMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH, EAST GODAVARI, ANDHRA PRADESH - 533101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	L MRUNALINI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.ED, MA, MBA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	tripura.em.school@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9133174446

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-4.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-5.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/B-2025-8.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-3.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://tripuraemschool.com/mandatory-public-disclosure/docs/2025/C-2025-5.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	L MRUNALINI

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	67
	PGT	15
	TGT	22
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Satya Yendamuri
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ryali Sai Manikanta

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	50	50	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20235
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 362
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	27
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	27
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ayE_ogwwA-Y

OF THE SCHOOL

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VENKATACHALAM M	TGT	MSC BEd
2	K SRAVANA DURGA	PRT	MA
3	GADDE NAGAVENI	PRT	BSC BED MA Lit
4	Md BIBI HUMERA	PRT	MA HINDI
5	M GIRIJA SHANKAR	TGT	B.SC. ELECTRONICS
6	KOLLI ARUN KUMAR	TGT	DME
7	PADAM KISHORE BABU	PET	MA MPED
8	MOHAMMED ALAM	PET	BA BPED
9	KUKKARLA VENKATA LAKSHMI	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT
10	K.L.V.CHENNAYEMMA	PRT	B.A
11	PRATHAP JYOTHI	PRT	B. TECH
12	M. NARAYANA RAO	OTHER	B.COM
13	KISHORE K.S	OTHER	B.COM
14	K. LAKSHMI DURGAMBA	PGT	MLISC
15	L MRUNALINI	PRINCIPAL	MA MBA
16	N RAJESH KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSc
17	DHARMANA CHANDRUDU	PGT	MSC
18	PALIKALA TULASI	PGT	MSC BEd
19	V S SUMANTH KUMAR	TGT	MSC BEd
20	KINGAM GEETHA	TGT	MSC BEd
21	ANNIE ROSE	PGT	MA BEd
22	MEDAPATI DURGA DEVI	PRT	MCom
23	GORU SRIMA	PRT	MSc
24	NARAYANAPURAM ANITHA	PET	BSc
25	PARVATHI KADIYALA	TGT	MA,MCom

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
26	BUNGA SUREKHA	PRT	MSc
27	S S N PHANI N	PGT	BSc
28	J VIJAYA KUMAR	TGT	BSc
29	PALIKALA KALPANA	PRT	BEd
30	S YASHOVARDHINI	TGT	MA
31	I JYOTSHNA	OTHER	BSc
32	ATAKA SRILATHA	TGT	BSC
33	PADAM GEETASRI	PRT	ВСОМ
34	RYALI SAI MANIKANTA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A PSYCHOLOGY
35	JAKKA BHARATHI	OTHER	SSC
36	GANGIRI YASHODA	TGT	BA
37	MUTYALA TEJASWI	PRT	BSC
38	ASHA JYOTHI SANDRAMA	PRT	BSC
39	JALAPARTHI ROOPCHAND	PRT	XII
40	G VAMSI KRISHNA	OTHER	B.TECH - CHEMICAL ENGINEERING
41	PRAMEELA RANI	OTHER	-
42	VARDHANAPU MARY BHARATHI	PRT	MSC
43	PRATHIPATI SWATHI	TGT	MA
44	GORRELA PADMAPAVANI	PRT	MA
45	LANKA MADHAVI	TGT	MA
46	BONTHA PADMAJA	PGT	M.A
47	M RENUKA	PRT	MA
48	DONDAPATI DAMARESWARI	PRT	MA
49	GUDURU RUPA DEVI	OTHER	M.COM
50	SHAIK AHAMDUNNISA BEGUM	PRT	GRADUATION
51	KAMIREDDI LAKSHMI SUNEETA	PRT	MA

		, ,	
52	ANISETTI KANAKA MAHA LAKSHMI	PRT	POST GRADUATION
53	DASARI SATYA VENI KUMARI	PRT	GRADUATION
54	Satya Yendamuri	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Masters in Sociology
55	GANGISETTI PARVATHI	TGT	MA
56	BEERA SUSHMA	PRT	M. PHARMACY
57	VENNAPU SUNITHA	PRT	B.COM
58	MONDI RAMASESHU	PRT	GRADUATION
59	VELIGATLA RAMYA LAKSHMI	PRT	M.TECH
60	KAMADI V V S VARMA	PET	ВА
61	VADDI SMRUTHI	PRT	B.SC
62	VEMANA SATYA SAI PRAVALLIKA	PRT	B.TECH
63	POLUPARTHI BHARGAVI MADHURI	PRT	B.TECH
64	FAREHA KHAN	PRT	B.ED
65	SARE VEERA VENKANNA	TGT	MSC
66	ANDE MOHANAKRISHNA	PGT	MSC
67	NEELA CHANDINI	OTHER	B.SC
68	NEELAPU DURGA	OTHER	B.COM
69	TALLADA VEERA VENKATA RAMA KUMAR	PGT	MSC
70	SUDHAMAYI CHINTHA	PGT	MSC
71	KURUDAMANNIL SATISH BABU	PGT	MSC
72	GARAPATI SATYANARAYANA	PGT	MSC
73	BUVVADA BALA PHANEENDRA	TGT	MBA
74	BANDI PAVITRA	TGT	MLISC
75	MOTHIKI VINAY MANOZ	PGT	MSC
76	TALARI VENKAT TEJ	TGT	MBA
77	AYYAGARI SIVA SANKAR	PGT	MSC

78	TERAGATI SATYAVENI	PRT	ВА
79	ADIREDDI SIREESHA	TGT	BA